
 

Till We Meet Again 
December 28, 2025 - Worship 9:30am 

 
 

Food Pantry Collection 
Good news! Thanks to your generosity, we 
have donated so much food to Northeast 
Community Center's Food Pantry that they 
have no room to store more! Anything else 
that we collect this month will go to January's 
Food Pantry recipient: Calvary Templo. 
Calvary Templo has asked for: Peanut butter 
and jelly (both in plastic jars), canned fruit, 
pasta, and pasta sauce in plastic jars as well. 
Giving Tree Donation Thank You 
Thank you to all who bought hats and gloves 
or mittens and donated $5 for a book to 
HeadStart students. Because of you, 32 
preschools will be a little warmer with new 
hats and gloves/mittens and have a new 
book to brighten their day. All items were 
delivered last week. Students at Holy Infancy 
and Lincoln's preschools had smiles on their 
faces because of your generosity. Love 
abounds! 

Family Christmas Gift 
Sponsorship 

God’s Work Our Hands coordinated a 
sponsorship of a family in need from Lincoln 
Elementary School. $4,500 worth of gifts and 
gift cards were purchased and wrapped for 
this family to have a memorable Christmas. 
Your donations to BT@R made this gift 
possible. Thank you. 

Poinsettia Dedication 
In Memory of Parents Frank & Anna Kery and 
Grandparents Agnes & Joseph Hiari 
In Memory of Sister Lois Kery and Brother 
Robert Kery. Gifts Given by Patricia Donchez & Geri Kery 

 

Today’s Worship Ministers 
December 28, 2025 

Acolyte – Felix Rodriguez 
Altar Guild – Cheryl Achey, Mickey Curry, 
Gayle Nemeth 
Assisting Minister – Kevin Remaly 
Coffee Hour Hosts: Maria Skrilec, Kathy 
CofÞn, Carol Quirk, Kathy Gerhard,  
Jean Finn, Joan Erb 
Communion Assistants – Karen Favinger, 
Stacey Stocker  
Counters – Pat Little, Mary Bender,  
Dolores Kennedy 
Flower Delivery – Karen Favinger 
Greeters – Cindy Kemp, Gayle Nemeth 
Key Attendant – Barry Sterner 
Lector – Marilyn Musgnung 
Ushers – Dolores Kennedy, Pat & Ed Little 

January 4, 2026 
Acolyte – Joe Bleier 
Altar Guild – Dolores Kennedy, Pat Little, 
Mary Bender, Donna Mackaravitz 
Assisting Minister – Sandy Butch 
Coffee Hour Hosts: Tracy Schellhaas,  
Joni Schmidt, Loree Kuhns, Cheryl Achey, 
Diane Case 
Communion Assistants –  
Helga Rimonneau, Joan Erb 
Counters – Karen Koch, Sue Strawn,  
Dagny Danga-Storm 
Flower Delivery – Karen Favinger  
Greeters – Ron & Sandy Horwath 
Key Attendant – Barry Sterner 
Lector – Joe Boligitz 
Ushers – Jean Finn, Kathy Gerhard 
 
12/21/2025 Offering: $11,475 
 Attendance: 119 
 



2026 Offering Envelopes 
2026 Offering Envelops are ready for pick up in the Narthex during worship and office 
hours. A slip of red paper is available to pick up for anyone who has requested a number 
and not a box of envelopes. Don't see a box or paper slip for you? Call or email the office 
610-867-3705; leigh@btrosemont.org. 

 
This Week at BT@R 

 
Sunday, December 28th: Pantry Sunday; Christmas Lessons & Carols 

  9:30am Worship   
Monday, December 30th: 
8:00am Men’s Breakfast (The Palace Restaurant) 
Wednesday, December 31st & Thursday, January 1st: OfÞce Closed 
Saturday, January 3rd: 
9:00am Property Committee Meeting (Laros Hall) 
Sunday, January 4th: Epiphany 

  9:30am Worship  
 
 

Staff 
OfÞce Phone Number: 610-867-3705 
The Rev. Jack A. Steltzer, Pastor: pastorjack@btrosemont.org 
Mark M. Suter, Director of Music Ministry: mark@btrosemont.org 
Leigh Kukoly, OfÞce Manager: leigh@btrosemont.org, M-F 9-4 
Amanda Zaniesienko, Financial Secretary: amanda@btrosemont.org 
Debbie Dravecz, Social Media Coordinator: debbie@btrosemont.org 

 

Council 
President – Lou Dravecz lou@btrosemont.org  610-258-7679 
Vice President – Kelly Johnston kelly@btrosemont.org 484-241-0721 
Secretary – Michel Lloyd michel@btrosemont.org    484-695-3921 
Treasurer – Joe Bleier joe@btrosemont.org 610-737-6613 
Pastor Jack Steltzer pastorjack@btrosemont.org 267-371-2686 
Sandy Butch sandy@btrosemont.org  610-573-4194 
Bonnie Harper bonnie@btrosemont.org  610-691-6647 
Carol Henn carol@btrosemont.org  610-868-7390 
Kenny Schaefer  kennys@btrosemont.org  610-867-7420 
Dave Kolman david@btrosemont.org 908-797-7460 
Bill Schellhaas bill@btrosemont.org  484-221-0246 
Bob Voron bob@btrosemont.org 610-730-3040 
Victor Tarafa victor@btrosemont.org 484-635-5936 


